
LIBERTY (6-4-0) -vs- Wofford (4-7-1)
10/11/2011 at Spartanburg, SC (Snyder Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 52:21 (YELLOW), #15 Andrew Elliott (WOF)   53:37 (YELLOW), #14 C Dominguez Gonzalez (WOF)   

Date: 10/11/2011
Attendance: 101
Stadium: Snyder Field
Officials: Referee, Josh Stoner   Asst. Referee, Rusty Cherry   Josh
Tanberdy   Scorer, Ryan Bridges   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
LIBERTY 0 1 1
Wofford 2 1 3

LIBERTY 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 PACELLA, Josh 0 0 0 0 90
2 DUININCK, Sam 1 0 0 0 90
4 ASEWEH, Phillip 4 1 0 0 90
5 VERVILLE, Alex 0 0 0 0 54
7 JOSEPH, Travis 0 0 0 0 59
9 BULLOCK, Timothy 1 0 0 0 54
10 NINO, Juan F. 5 3 1 0 90
13 NYARKO, Richard 1 0 0 0 72
15 BENTICK, Uriah 0 0 0 0 90
19 PHILLIPS, Chris 2 1 0 0 90
21 WHITE, Greg 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 BREITMEYER, Kyle 0 0 0 1 40
18 AMOO, Darren 1 0 0 0 48
20 AMAYA, Rafael 0 0 0 0 18
23 CLARK, Zack 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 15 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 PACELLA, Josh 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Wofford 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

6 Turner Almond 1 0 0 1 79
8 Alex Hutchins 2 2 1 0 90
9 Blair Gaines 0 0 0 0 90
10 Dennis Moore 2 1 0 1 65
13 Billy Padula 1 1 1 0 90
14 C Dominguez Gonzalez 2 1 0 1 43
15 Andrew Elliott 0 0 0 0 90
18 Ethan Miller 1 1 0 0 75
20 Forrest Lasso 3 2 1 1 90
23 Taylor Grim 0 0 0 0 90

GK 33 Ben Limbaugh 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

2 Wiley Sinkus 1 1 0 0 21
5 Pierce Verchick 0 0 0 0 11
11 Matt Frongello 0 0 0 0 17
19 Chase West 1 0 0 0 34
22 Quinn Hunt 0 0 0 0 15
30 Zach Woolever 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 9 3 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Ben Limbaugh 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
LIBERTY 7 8 15
Wofford 9 5 14

Saves By Period
LIBERTY 3 3 6
Wofford 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
LIBERTY 2 2 4
Wofford 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
LIBERTY 3 1 4
Wofford 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
7:09 WOF Forrest Lasso C Dominguez Gonzalez goalkeeper came out of box, 14 passes ba
35:18 WOF Alex Hutchins Turner Almond , Dennis Moore foul kick by 10 to 6, who passsed it to

51:49
LIBER
TY NINO, Juan F. BREITMEYER, Kyle pass from 3 from left side of box to 10

57:16 WOF Billy Padula Forrest Lasso shot by 20 saved, deflected to 13 who sc



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LIBERTY PACELLA, Josh at goalie for LIBERTY.
00:00 WOF Ben Limbaugh at goalie for Wofford.
04:58 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY NINO, Juan F., SAVE Ben Limbaugh.
05:28 WOF Shot by WOF Alex Hutchins, SAVE PACELLA, Josh.
06:51 WOF Corner kick by WOF Ethan Miller [06:51].
07:09 WOF GOAL by WOF Forrest Lasso (FIRST GOAL), Assist by C Dominguez Gonzalez, goal number 1 for season.

LIBERTY 0, Wofford 1
-- WOF *goalkeeper came out of box, 14 passes ball past him to open 20, 4 yds
07:09 WOF WOF substitution: Wiley Sinkus for C Dominguez Gonzalez.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
15:15 LIBERTY Header Shot by LIBERTY BULLOCK, Timothy WIDE LEFT.
17:05 WOF Corner kick by WOF Ethan Miller [17:05].
17:08 WOF Header Shot by WOF Forrest Lasso BLOCKED.
17:15 WOF Shot by WOF Wiley Sinkus, SAVE PACELLA, Josh.
17:26 WOF Shot by WOF Turner Almond HIGH.
19:32 WOF WOF substitution: C Dominguez Gonzalez for Wiley Sinkus.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
24:08 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY NINO, Juan F. BLOCKED.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
26:23 LIBERTY Corner kick by LIBERTY BENTICK, Uriah [26:23].
26:52 WOF Shot by WOF Dennis Moore HIGH.
26:55 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: AMOO, Darren for VERVILLE, Alex.
26:55 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: AMAYA, Rafael for NYARKO, Richard.
26:55 WOF WOF substitution: Chase West for C Dominguez Gonzalez.
27:33 WOF Shot by WOF Ethan Miller, SAVE PACELLA, Josh.
28:36 WOF Header Shot by WOF Chase West WIDE.
29:07 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY AMOO, Darren HIGH.
-- LIBERTY Foul on LIBERTY.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
-- LIBERTY Foul on LIBERTY.
-- LIBERTY Foul on LIBERTY.
35:18 WOF GOAL by WOF Alex Hutchins, Assist by Turner Almond and Dennis Moore, goal number 4 for season.

LIBERTY 0, Wofford 2
-- WOF *foul kick by 10 to 6, who passsed it to 8, straight on shot from 15 ou
35:48 WOF WOF substitution: Matt Frongello for Dennis Moore.
35:48 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: BREITMEYER, Kyle for BULLOCK, Timothy.
39:44 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY PHILLIPS, Chris, SAVE Ben Limbaugh.
41:15 LIBERTY Corner kick by LIBERTY NINO, Juan F. [41:15].
41:24 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY ASEWEH, Phillip BLOCKED.
42:03 WOF WOF substitution: Pierce Verchick for Turner Almond.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
45:00 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY ASEWEH, Phillip WIDE.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WOF
For WOF: #6  Turner Almond, #8  Alex Hutchins, #9  Blair Gaines, #10 Dennis Moore, #13 Billy Padula, #14 C
Dominguez Gonzalez, #15 Andrew Elliott, #18 Ethan Miller, #20 Forrest Lasso, #23 Taylor Grim, #33 Ben Limbaugh.

45:00 LIBERTY

For LIBERTY: #1  PACELLA, Josh, #2  DUININCK, Sam, #3  BREITMEYER, Kyle, #4  ASEWEH, Phillip, #5  VERVILLE,
Alex, #10 NINO, Juan F., #13 NYARKO, Richard, #15 BENTICK, Uriah, #18 AMOO, Darren, #19 PHILLIPS, Chris, #21
WHITE, Greg.

50:29 LIBERTY Header Shot by LIBERTY NINO, Juan F. WIDE.
51:49 LIBERTY GOAL by LIBERTY NINO, Juan F., Assist by BREITMEYER, Kyle, goal number 1 for season.

LIBERTY 1, Wofford 2
-- LIBERTY *pass from 3 from left side of box to 10 on right side, 5 yds out
52:21 WOF Yellow card on WOF Andrew Elliott.
53:37 WOF Yellow card on WOF C Dominguez Gonzalez.
53:42 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY DUININCK, Sam HIGH.
56:38 WOF Shot by WOF C Dominguez Gonzalez, SAVE TEAM.
57:10 WOF Corner kick by WOF Ethan Miller [57:10].



57:14 WOF Shot by WOF Forrest Lasso, SAVE PACELLA, Josh.
57:16 WOF GOAL by WOF Billy Padula, Assist by Forrest Lasso, goal number 1 for season.

LIBERTY 1, Wofford 3
-- WOF *shot by 20 saved, deflected to 13 who scored into left side 3 yrds out
59:54 LIBERTY Header Shot by LIBERTY NINO, Juan F., SAVE Ben Limbaugh.
60:04 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: JOSEPH, Travis for VERVILLE, Alex.
60:13 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: BULLOCK, Timothy for BREITMEYER, Kyle.
63:21 WOF Shot by WOF C Dominguez Gonzalez BLOCKED.
63:33 WOF WOF substitution: Chase West for C Dominguez Gonzalez.
63:33 WOF WOF substitution: Wiley Sinkus for Dennis Moore.
63:52 WOF Corner kick by WOF Ethan Miller [63:52].
-- LIBERTY Foul on LIBERTY.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
68:04 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY NYARKO, Richard WIDE.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
72:08 WOF WOF substitution: Matt Frongello for Wiley Sinkus.
74:33 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: BREITMEYER, Kyle for BULLOCK, Timothy.
74:33 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: CLARK, Zack for AMOO, Darren.
74:33 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: VERVILLE, Alex for JOSEPH, Travis.
75:18 WOF WOF substitution: Quinn Hunt for Ethan Miller.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
76:51 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY ASEWEH, Phillip, SAVE TEAM.
77:09 WOF WOF substitution: Pierce Verchick for Turner Almond.
79:41 WOF WOF substitution: C Dominguez Gonzalez for Chase West.
79:41 WOF WOF substitution: Dennis Moore for Matt Frongello.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
-- WOF Foul on Wofford.
84:44 WOF WOF substitution: Turner Almond for Pierce Verchick.
86:31 LIBERTY LIBERTY substitution: BULLOCK, Timothy for VERVILLE, Alex.
86:52 LIBERTY Corner kick by LIBERTY BREITMEYER, Kyle [86:52].
87:01 LIBERTY Header Shot by LIBERTY ASEWEH, Phillip WIDE.
87:50 WOF Shot by WOF Dennis Moore, SAVE PACELLA, Josh.
88:42 LIBERTY Corner kick by LIBERTY BREITMEYER, Kyle [88:42].
88:51 LIBERTY Shot by LIBERTY PHILLIPS, Chris HIGH.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


